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St. Cloud Area Human Service Council – 
Resource Guide 

Aging Services: 

• Senior Services: Central MN Council on Aging - 
Lori Vrolson,  lori@cmcoa.org  320.253.9349   

• Senior Services: Catholic Charities – Ruth 
Hunstiger, rhuntstiger@ccstcloud.org  
320.229.4592 

• Greater St. Cloud Area RSVP – Age 55 and 
better - Lisa 
Braun, lisa.braun@ci.stcloud.mn.us  320.255.72
95 

• Home HealthCare and Hospice services – Nola 
Varilek, varilekn@centracare.com, 320-
259.9375 

 

Housing: 

•  Affordable Housing:  Catholic Charities - Harvey 
Schmitt, hschmitt@ccstcloud.org  320.229.4580  

• Affordable Housing: Central Minnesota Habitat 
for Humanity – Angie 
Thaxton, athaxton@cmhfh.org; 320.248.7812 

• Homeless Housing: Catholic Charities – Rick 
Podvin, rpodvin@ccstcloud.org  320.259.9270 

• Homeless Youth: Catholic Charities – Ruth 
Hunstiger, rhuntstiger@ccstcloud.org  
320.229.4592 

• Local Homelessness (families w/children and 
unaccompanied youth): United Way – Christine 
Midthun, cmidthun@unitedwayhelps.org 
320.229.3510 

 

 

Health and Wellness 

• Children’s Mental Health: Catholic Charities -  
Tim Lieser, tlieser@ccstcloud.org  
320.650.1591, 320.290.9228 

• Mental Health (Counseling) - Joan Collins 
Marotte, jcollins@ccstcloud.org  320.650.1647 

• Home HealthCare and Hospice services – Nola 
Varilek, varilekn@centracare.com, 320-
259.9375 

• St. Cloud YMCA – Greg 
Gack, Greg@SCYMCA.org, 320.253.2664 

• Healthy brain development for very young 
children – CentraCare Clinic Women and 
Children, Carol Gibson-Miller, Gibson-
millerc@centracare.com; 320.229.5199 ext 
70345 

• Minnesota Communities Caring for Children-
Roxy Foster, Director of Prevention Initiatives, 
Central and NE MN, Public Policy 
Lead  rfoster@pcamn.org 651-442-8914 
1-800-CHILDREN www.pcamn.org 
 

Disability 

• Developmental Disabilities: Catholic Charities – 
Ruth Hunstiger, rhuntstiger@ccstcloud.org  
320.229.4592 

Emergency Services 

• Food, Clothing: Catholic Charities – Joan Collins 
Marotte, jcollins@ccstcloud.org  320.650.1647 

• Basic Needs (related to access to food): United 
Way – Kelley 
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Hennen, khennen@unitedwayhelps.org 
320.229.3509 

 
Education 

• Early Childhood/Birth-3:  Reachup, Inc – Patty 
Storms, pstorms@reachupinc.org   
320.253.8110 

• Early Childhood/Preschool: Reachup, Inc – Mary 
Mackedanz, mmackedanz@reachupinc.org  
320.253.8110 or Jill 
Eickhoff, jeickhoff@reachupinc.org 

• Child Nutrition: Reachup, Inc – Colleen 
Breker, Cbreker@reachupinc.org  320.258.0310 

• Financial Literacy Education: Tri-CAP, Inc – Emily 
Bezdicek, Emily.bezdicek@tricap.org 
320.257.4504 

• Financial Stability: United Way – Christine 
Midthun, cmidthun@unitedwayhelps.org 
320.229.3510 

 

Volunteer Opportunities 

• United Way of Central MN – Mary 
Krippner, mkrippner@unitedwayhelps.org  
320.223.7991 

• Greater St. Cloud Area RSVP – Age 55 and 
better - Lisa 
Braun, lisa.braun@ci.stcloud.mn.us  320.255.72
95 

• Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Minnesota-
Rachel 
Bogenrief rbogenrief@bbbscentralmn.org ; 
320.253.1616 

 

Youth 

• Youth out of school time: United Way of Central 
MN – Betty 

Schnettler, bschnettler@unitedwayhelps.org  
320.229.3507 

• Early Childhood issues: United Way of Central 
MN – Betty 
Schnettler, bschnettler@unitedwayhelps.org  
320.229.3507 

• Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Minnesota-
Ben Adelmann, badelmann@bbbscentralmn.org 
320.253.1616 

• St. Cloud YMCA – Greg 
Gack, Greg@SCYMCA.org, 320.253.2664 

• Healthy brain development for very young 
children – CentraCare Clinic Women and 
Children, Carol Gibson-Miller, Gibson-
millerc@centracare.com; 320.229.5199 ext 
70345 

• Minnesota Communities Caring for Children-
Roxy Foster, Director of Prevention Initiatives, 
Central and NE MN, Public Policy 
Lead  rfoster@pcamn.org 651-442-8914 
1-800-CHILDREN www.pcamn.org 

 

Transportation 

• Transportation Resource Center (TRC): Tri-CAP, 
Inc – Shannon Tietz, Shannon.tietz@tricap.org  
320.257.4457 

• Travel Training: Metro Bus – Deb 
Anderson, Danderson@stcloudmtc.com 
320.529.4497 

• Volunteer Driver Programs: TRC – Shannon 
Tietz, Shannon.tietz@tricap.org  320.257.4457 

 

NonProfit Management/Resources 
emerging Nonprofits organizations 

• Catholic Charities – Mardi 
Noyes, mnoyes@ccstcloud.org  320.650.1588 

• Center for Nonprofit Excellence and Social 
Innovation – Jeannette 
Bineham, Jeannette@cnesi.org; 320.828.3558 
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Free Tax Preparation 

• Tri-County Action Program (Tri-CAP) – Jason 
Neuerburg, Jason.neuerburg@tricap.org; 
320.257.4505 

 

 

 

St. Cloud Area Human Service Council Leadership Team 
2013-2014 

 

Peggy Sammons, Chair 
Stearns County Human Services 
PO Box 1107  
St. Cloud, MN  56302 
Peggy.sammons@co.stearns.mn.us 
320.656.6017 

Julie Danda, Secretary 
Goodwill/Easter Seals of MN 
50 2nd Ave S 
Waite Park, MN  56387 
jdanda@goodwilleasterseals.org 
320.654.9527 Ext 6 

Shannon Tietz, Public Policy Co-Chair 
Tri-County Action Program, Inc 
1200 23rd Ave S; PO Box 683 
Waite Park, MN 56387 
Shannon.tietz@tricap.org 
320.257.4457 

Emily Bezdicek, Program Chair 
Tri-County Action Program, Inc 
1210 23rd Ave S; PO Box 683 
Waite Park, MN 56387 
Emily.bezdicek@tricap.org 
320.257.4504 

Christine Midthun, United Way Support Staff 
United Way of Central MN 
3001 Clearwater Rd Suite 201 

St. Cloud, MN  56301 
Cmidthun@unitedwayhelps.org 
320.229.3510 

Angie Thaxton, Member 
Central MN Habitat for Humanity 
3335 West St Germain St, Suite 108 
St. Cloud, MN  56301 
Athaxton@cmhfh.org 
320.248.7812 

Laura Hood, Member 
City of St. Cloud Aging Services/Whitney Sr Ctr 
1527 Northway Drive 
St. Cloud, MN 56303 
Laura.hood@ci.stcloud.mn.us 
320.255.7245 

Carrie Peterson, Member 
WACOSA 
320 Sundial Dr; PO Box 757 
Waite Park, MN 56387 
cpeterson@wacosa.org 
320.251.0087 

Sara Dahlquist, Public Policy Co-Chair 
180 Degrees, Inc 
1101 Washington Memorial Dr 
St. Cloud, MN  56301 
sarad@180degrees.org 
320.282.2799 
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